for the same date in accordance with previous GAAP {after adjustments to reflect any difference in accounting policies),
unless there is objective evidence that those estimates were in error.

Ind AS estimates as at 1st April 2016 are consistent with the estimates as at the same date made in conformity with

previous GAAP. The Company made estimates for Impairment of financial assets based on expected credit loss model in

accordance with Ind A8 at the date oftransition as these were not required under previous GAAP.

Classification and measurement of financial assets

Ind AS 101 requires an entity to assess classification and measurement of financial assets on the basis of the facts and

circumstances that exists at the date of transition to Ind AS.

Reconciliations between previous GAAP and Ind AS

Ind AS 101 requires an entity to reconcile equity, total comprehensive income and cash flows for prior periods. The following
tables represent the reconciliations from previous GAAP to Ind AS.

110

HISAR SPINNING MILLS LIMITED

Recencilaticn of equity 6 in Lakhs

Particulars Mates 16 As at 01.04.2016 As at 31.03.2017

first—time Previcus Adjust~ Ind AS Previcus Adjust- Ind AS

adcpticn GAAP* ment GAAP* ment

ASSETS

Non-current assets

{a} Property. Plant and Equipment 2 697.65 94.51 792.36 551.53 63.22 614.75

(1)} Capital vvcrk-in-prcgress 59-04 0.00 59.04 000 0-00 000

(c) Financial Assets

{i} Other financial assets 54.96 54.96 57.76 57.76

(d) Deferred tax assets {net} 6 22.16 46.54 70.70 37.56 53.22 90.60

(e) Other rich—current assets 63.46 -54.66 6.76 63.66 -57.56 6.10

Current assets

{a} Inventories 360.16 0.00 360.16 465.97 0.00 465.97

{1)} Financial Assets

{i} Trade receivables 136-55 0.00 136.55 151-42 000 151 -42

{ii} Cash and cash equivalents 65.35 0.00 65.35 126.56 -50.00 76.56

{iii} Bank balances other than (ii) above 0.00 0.00 50.00 50.00

{iv} Other financial assets 1.65 1.65 4.23 4.23

{c} Current Tax Assets {Net} 1.44 1.44 1.44 1.44

{d} Other current assets 36.29 -3.04 35.25 22.69 -6.12 16.77

Total Assets 1442.66 143.36 1566.26 1419.61 116.19 1535.60

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES

Equfiv

(a) Equity.r Share capital 1 436.50 -65.00 373.50 436.50 —65.00 373.50

{b} Other Equity 6 271.65 —65.36 206.47 336.50 -115.50 223.00

LIABILITIES

Nan-current liabilities

{a} Financial Liabilities

{i} Berrcwings 4 456.00 19.40 477.40 301.40 23.69 325.09

{ii} Other financial liabilities 2 70.73 70.73 93.51 93.51

{b} Other nun-current liabilities 163.57 163.57 160.70 160.70

Current liabilities

{a} Financial Liabilities

{i} Ecrrcwings 0-00 0.00 0.00 69-76 0-00 69-76

{ii} Trade payables 41-26 0.00 41.26 3961 0-00 39-61

{iii} Other financial liabilities 221.67 221.67 0.00 206.42 206.42

(b) Other current liabilities 230.66 -221.61 9.27 223.75 -209.63 14.12

{c} Previsicns 2.37 -1.90 0.47 6.09 -7.56 0.51

{d} Current Tax Liabilities {Net} 1.90 1.90 7.56 7.56

Total Equity and Liabilities 1442.66 143.36 1566.26 1419.61 116.19 1535.60

*

The previcus GAAP figures have been reclassified tc conform to Ind AS presentaticn requirements for the purpcse cf this cute.

111

HISAR SPINNING MILLS LIMITED

Reconciliation of total comprehensive income for the year ended 31 st March 2012

2' in Lakhs

Particulars Notes to Previous Adjustment Ind .43

first-time GAAP"

adopfion
REVENUE

Revenue From Operations 2 2623.33 6.23 2635.26

Other Income 2.3 11.33 0.30 12.63

Total Income 2630.31 2.03 2392.39

EXPENSES

Cost of materials consumed 1536.51 0.00 1536.51

Changes in inventories of finished 2-12 0.00 2-12

Employee benefits expense 5 30.22 -0.16 30.56

Finance costs 1.2.4 46.22 22.03 23.35

Depreciation expense 2 232.23 34.24 221.92

Other expenses 4 639.44 0.06 633.50

Total Expenses 2542.26 31-22 2604.51

Profit before exceptional items and tax 143.02 -54.34 33.33

Exceptional Items -34.60 0.00 -34.60

Profit before tax 113.42 54.34 53.23

Less: Tax expense:

(1) Current tax 62-13 0.05 62-24

{2} Deferred tax 6 -15.42 -4.63 -20.10

Profit for the period 63.65 -50-01 1 6.64

Other Comprehensive Income

A {i} Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss

(a) Remeasurement of the defined benefit plans 5 0.00 -0.16 -0.16

{ii} Income tax relating to items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss 5 0.00 0.05 0.05

Total Other Comprehensive Income for the period 0.00 -0.1 1 -0.11

Total Comprehensive Income for the period 66.65 -50-1 2 1 6.53

*

The previous GAAP figures have been reclassified to conform to Ind AS presentation requirements for the purpose ofthis note.